game was employed in the study to educate the participants on the importance of architecture and urban  

planning. “Child Muang Silp was held on January 27-28, 2017 during the “Korat Dern Yim 2017”. It was launched 

by “Asa Gun Wun Yood” Group of the Faculty of Architecture and Faculty of Education at Vongchavalitkul  

University. One hundred fifty nine (159) children (78 males, 81 females) and 41 parents participated in the activity. 

To educate the people on urban places, arts and games were used. The organizers employed the “Snakes 

and Ladders Game” and “Korat City Map” that includes important architectural designs and city landmarks such